C A L M O N T
SuperFlex
FluoroFlex
SiliFlex
SiliFlex Ribbon Cable
Flat Braid
W I R E  A N D  C A B L E
H

PgM.High Flex Products Section 8/27/01, 3:57 PM1
CALMONT HIGH FLEX CABLE OPTIONS
How To Order Calmont
High Flex Products
Insulation/Jacketing
PVC/PVC
PVC/TPE
PVC/PU
FEP/FEP
FEP/SILICONE
FEP/TPE
FEP/PU
SILICONE/SILICONE
SILICONE/FEP
SILICONE/TPE
Part #
3006-023
3006-031
3006-051
3006-024
3006-029
3006-032
3006-052
3006-028
3006-026
3006-034
-A
WIRE SIZE AWG
20 AWG
through
40 AWG
-N
NUMBER OF
CONDUCTORS
Customer
to specify.
-C
PRIMARY
INSULATION COLORS
Per MIL-STD-6
0 = Black
1 = Brown
2 = Red
3 = Orange
4 = Yellow
5 = Green
6 = Blue
7 = Violet
8 = Grey
9 = White
-S
SHELD STYLE
U = No Shield
-CCC
CONDUCTOR TYPE
ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION
BC Bare Copper
BCA Bare Copper Alloy 162
BCW Bare CopperWeld
BPB Bare Phosphor Bronze
CON Constantan
HIP High Permeable Iron
KN Alumel
KP Chromel
LOP Low Permeable Iron
NIC Nickel
NPA Nickel plated Alloy 135
NPC Nickel plated Copper
SCW Silver plated CopperWeld
SPA Silver plated alloy 135
SPC Silver plated Copper
SPCS95 Silver plated Alloy CS-95
SS Stainless Steel

This cable is manufactured in accordance with, and can be certified to meet,
the applicable requirements of MIL-W-16878, Type F.
HOW TO ORDER SILIFLEX RIBBON CABLE
SRC
SILIFLEX
RIBBON CABLE
-N
NUMBER OF
CONDUCTORS
-AAAAA
CONDUCTOR SIZE
First two digits denote AWG, last
three denotes number of strands
-C
COLORS
Per EIA color code
-CCC
CONDUCTOR TYPE
Available in a full range of bare,
plated and alloy conductors
PgM.High Flex Products Section 8/27/01, 3:58 PM17
Flat
Braid
Flat Braid
Nominal Width .025 1/32” 3/64” 3/32” 1/8” 3/16” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 3/4”
Nominal Thickness .015 .020 .020 .020 .020 .025 .030 .030 .030 .040
Approx. AWG Equivalent 27 24 22 19 18 15 14 12 10 7
Individual Strand AWG 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
Total Number of Strands 8 16 24 48 72 120 168 288 384 832
Nominal Circular Area 250 400 600 1200 1800 3000 4200 7200 9600 20,800
Current Carrying Capacity 4.0 6.0 7.0 11.0 16.0 25.0 32.0 46.0 53.0 85.0
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Flat braid is constructed of small bare or plated strand braided into a tube then rolled flat.
Flat braid is used as battery ground straps, signal ground and as bonding straps in vehicles
and airplanes. Calmont enhances the versatility of these straps by insulating them with a
jacket of PVC, PU, FEP or ETFE. This jacket helps keep the braid clean and provides both
a mechanical and electrical insulator.
PUT UP
100’, 250’, and 1000’ spools
JACKET COLORS
Black, brown, red, orange, yellow, green, blue, violet, gray, and white
CUTTING AND STRIPPING
Flat braid is available cut to your desired length. Insulated flat braid is available
with one or both ends stripped.
Flat Braid Specifications
  With PVC Jacket
Nominal Width .045 .052 .067 .114 .145 .218 .280 .405 .530 .800
Nominal Thickness .035 .040 .040 .040 .045 .055 .060 .060 .060 .090
How To Order Calmont Flat Braid
3006-FB
BASIC SPECIFICATION
-XX
BRAID WIDTH
-X
JACKET
(Optional)
-X
JACKET COLOR
(Per MIL-STD-681)
-CCC